

**Summary of Consolidated Results**  
**Consolidated Results (Fiscal 2008 - Fiscal 2009)**

August 4, 2009  
Furukawa Electric Co., Ltd.

(Unit: ¥100 million yen. Figures are rounded down to the nearest 100 million yen.)	FY2008		FY2009	Comparison	
	1Q	Fourth quarter (noncumulative basis) (January -March)	1Q	YoY	QoQ
	A	B	C	D=C-A	E=C-B
Net sales	<b>2,870</b>	<b>1,883</b>	<b>1,667</b>	<b>△ 1,203</b>	<b>△ 216</b>
Operating income	<b>102</b>	<b>△ 154</b>	<b>△ 79</b>	<b>△ 181</b>	<b>75</b>
(%)	<b>3.6%</b>	<b>-8.2%</b>	<b>-4.7%</b>	<b>-8.3%</b>	<b>3.4%</b>
Recurring profit	<b>17</b>	<b>△ 221</b>	<b>△ 68</b>	<b>△ 85</b>	<b>153</b>
(%)	<b>0.6%</b>	<b>-11.8%</b>	<b>-4.1%</b>	<b>-4.7%</b>	<b>7.6%</b>
(Foreign exchange gains/losses)	<b>△ 81</b>	<b>△ 41</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>86</b>	<b>46</b>
<i>(excluding foreign exchange gains/losses)</i>	<b>98</b>	<b>△ 181</b>	<b>△ 73</b>	<b>△ 171</b>	<b>107</b>
(%)	<b>3.4%</b>	<b>-9.6%</b>	<b>-4.4%</b>	<b>-7.8%</b>	<b>5.2%</b>
Extraordinary income	<b>127</b>	<b>46</b>	<b>23</b>	<b>△ 104</b>	<b>△ 23</b>
Extraordinary loss	<b>△ 46</b>	<b>△ 181</b>	<b>△ 12</b>	<b>34</b>	<b>169</b>
Net sales	<b>69</b>	<b>△ 405</b>	<b>△ 35</b>	<b>△ 104</b>	<b>370</b>
Capital investments	<b>96</b>	<b>136</b>	<b>54</b>	<b>△ 42</b>	<b>△ 83</b>
Depreciation	<b>120</b>	<b>99</b>	<b>108</b>	<b>△ 13</b>	<b>9</b>

(Note)

•Forecast for net sales and profits presented in this document are made based on information available at the time of writing. This information includes domestic and overseas economic conditions, including the outlook for business sectors in which the Company and its Group companies operate, as well as factors with the potential to influence the Company's performance, including currency exchange rates. Please note that actual performance may differ materially from the forecasts presented in this document due to a number of factors.

## Progress of Consolidated Results by Business Segments (Net Sales and Operating Income)

August 4, 2009  
Furukawa Electric Co., Ltd.

(Unit: ¥100 million yen. Figures are rounded down to the nearest 100 million yen.)		FY2008					FY2009	Comparison		
		1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Fiscal year total		1Q	YoY	QoQ
		A			B			C	D=C-A	E=C-B
Telecommunications	Net sales	381	432	430	348	1,591	300	△ 81	△ 48	
	Operating income	26	39	27	0	93	16	△ 10	16	
<i>The Optical Fiber Cable Business</i>	Net sales	258	275	263	209	1,005	209	△ 49	1	
	Operating income	9	15	5	△ 11	18	6	△ 3	17	
<i>The Photonics and Network Solutions Business</i>	Net sales	123	156	166	140	586	91	△ 32	△ 49	
	Operating income	18	24	22	11	76	10	△ 8	△ 1	
Energy and Industrial Products	Net sales	750	806	693	525	2,774	433	△ 317	△ 93	
	Operating income	13	15	△ 9	△ 8	11	3	△ 10	10	
Metals	Net sales	546	540	397	220	1,702	248	△ 298	28	
	Operating income	9	6	△ 0	△ 64	△ 49	△ 37	△ 46	27	
Light Metals	Net sales	684	676	573	407	2,340	409	△ 275	2	
	Operating income	33	18	△ 0	△ 54	△ 4	△ 50	△ 83	3	
Electronics and Automotive Systems	Net sales	610	621	579	428	2,238	309	△ 301	△ 119	
	Operating income	15	25	17	△ 32	25	△ 16	△ 30	16	
Services and Others	Net sales	113	109	99	92	413	91	△ 23	△ 1	
	Operating income	5	6	3	4	18	4	△ 1	0	
Consolidated Elimination	Net sales	△ 213	△ 214	△ 166	△ 137	△ 731	△ 122	92	16	
	Operating income	1	1	2	△ 1	3	1	△ 0	2	
Total Consolidated Results	Net sales	2,870	2,969	2,605	1,883	10,328	1,667	△ 1,203	△ 216	
	Operating income	102	109	40	△ 154	98	△ 79	△ 181	75	

**(Note)**

• Forecast for net sales and profits presented in this document are made based on information available at the time of writing. This information includes domestic and overseas economic conditions, including the outlook for business sectors in which the Company and its Group companies operate, as well as factors with the potential to influence the Company's performance, including currency exchange rates. Please note that actual performance may differ materially from the forecasts presented in this document due to a number of factors.